www.nellsemi.com Page 1 of 5
SEMICONDUCTOR
1T Series RoHS  RoHS
 TRIACs, 1AStandard
TO-92
(1TxxE)
 MAIN FEATURES
SYMBOL VALUE UNIT

Standard
Standard
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Note:    xx = voltage, y = sensitivity
1TxxE-y 1TxxE-y
ORDERING TYPE MARKING PACKAGE WEIGHT ,BASE Q TY DELIVERY MODE
TO-92 0.2g 500 Bag
www.nellsemi.com Page 3 of 5
ORDERING INFORMATION SCHEME
Triac series
Current
Voltage
1 = 1A
06 = 600V
08 = 800V
T = 3mA Standard
D = 5mA Standard
1 T 06 E - D
Package type
E = TO-92
SEMICONDUCTOR
1T Series RoHS  RoHS
I  Sensitivity GT
S = 10mA Standard
A = 25mA Standard
0.00
0.25
0.50
0.75
1.00
1.25
1.50
P (W)
0
I  (A)T(RMS)
125100755025
Fig.3 On-state RMS current versus ambient
          temperature (free air convection full cycle)
Fig.4 Relative variation of thermal impedance
          versus pulse duration (Z ).th(j-a)
0.0
1E-3
K=[Z /R ]th(j-a) th(j-a)
1E+31E+21E+11E+01E-11E-20 25 50 75 100 125
I  (A)T(RMS)
0.0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9
0.0
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8
1.0
1.2
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8
1.0
1.2
Fig.2 On-state RMS current versus lead
          (TO-92) or tab (SOT-223, SMBflat-3L)
          temperature (full cycle)
Fig.1 Maximum power dissipation versus
          on-state RMS current (full cycle)
1.00.4
180°
α
α
I (A)T(RMS)
TO-92
T  or T (°C)l tab
T (°C)amb
R  = 150°C/Wth(j-a)
       (TO-92)
0.01